31st Annual AAU Best in the West Basketball Championships

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority AAU Basketball Club
2nd Grade Boys
FINAL RESULTS

Pool B

Pool A

Place No Team Name

Win Loss

1t 2 Lil 509 Ballerz -Yakima Valley 3 0
2nd 4 Local Hoops-Red B Renton 2 1
3d 1 Emerald City Pioneers 1 2
4t 3 Yakama Lil Avengers 0 3
Pool C

Place No Team Name Win Loss
18t 11 Hard Work Beats Talent, Tacoma 2 0
2nd 9 Wapato Shadowwolves 1 1
3d 10 Team Fuego - Newcastle 0 2

Friday, May 5, 2017

1

2
3
4

2 Lil 509 Ballerz - Yakima Valley

4 Local Hoops-Red B Renton

6 Washington Evolution - Spanaway
7 Local Hoops-Black A - Renton

Saturday, May 6, 2017

9 Wapato Shadowwolves

1 Emerald City Pioneers

2 Lil 509 Ballerz - Yakima Valley

6 Washington Evolution - Spanaway
7 Local Hoops-Black A - Renton

11 Hard Work Beats Talent, Tacoma
4 Local Hoops-Red B Renton

2 Lil 509 Ballerz - Yakima Valley

5 Sunnyside Hoopsters

6 Washington Evolution - Spanaway
11 Hard Work Beats Talent, Tacoma

Sunday, May 7, 2017
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11 Hard Work Beats Talent, Tacoma
9 Wapato Shadowwolves

6 Washington Evolution Spanaway
1 Emerald City Pioneers

8 Yakima Warriors

5 Sunnyside Hoopsters

2 Lil 509 Ballerz - Yakima Valley

9 Wapato Shadowwolves

2 Lil 509 Ballerz - Yakima Valley

6 Washington Evolution

Championship Team
Washington Evolution
Coach: Adrian Andino
Players: Adam Kaylor, Noah Kaylor, Aldrick Stone, Jace Andino, Xzavier Mabone, Wyatt Vincent, Kai Say,
Jireh Aavamalefono, Aceah Avamalefono
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Loser 3
4t/ 5t pPlgce
15t / 2 place

Place No Team Name

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

6 Washington Evolution 3
7 Local Hoops-Black A - Renton 2
5 Sunnyside Hoopsters 1
8 Yakima Warriors 0

1 Emerald City Pioneers
3 Yakama Lil Avengers

5 Sunnyside Hoopsters

8 Yakima Warriors

10 Team Fuego - Newcastle
3 Yakama Lil Avengers

4 Local Hoops-Red B Renton
8 Yakima Warriors

5 Sunnyside Hoopsters

9 Wapato Shadowwolves

1 Emerald City Pioneers

3 Yakama Lil Avengers

8 Yakima Warriors

7 Local Hoops-Black A - Renton
10 Team Fuego - Newcastle

7 Local Hoops-Black A Renton

2 Lil 509 Ballerz - Yakima Valley

4 Local Hoops-Red B Renton

10 Team Fuego Newcastle

3 Yakama Lil Avengers

10 Team Fuego Newcastle

11 Hard Work Beats Talent, Tacoma
7 Local Hoops-Black A Renton

4 Local Hoops-Red B

9 Wapato Shadowwolves

Win Loss

wWwN kRO

14
11
12
12

13
21
19
10
14
27
20
12
16
15
16

21
18
11
18
15
27
25
27
24
22



24 Place Team

Wapato Shadowwolves

Coach: Stephanie Smiscon

Players: Clifford Eneas, Jaywaan Aranda, Blasie Jacob, Anthony Mancillas, Chance Spencer,
Barron Mendoza, Jeremy Garcia

3" Place Team

Local Hoops-Black

Coach: Cameron Lambert

Players: CJ Lambert, Ethan Ho, Harper McGillis, Jack Kodosky, Jeremy Traylor, Brayden Tam,
Hudson Shock, Jeremiah Harris, Nehemiah Harris

4t Place Team

Lil 509 Ballerz

Coach: Rey Bazan

Players: Valentine Cervantes, Anthony Pacheco, Deron Landaverde, Adrian Amaro, Andrew Caballero,
Andre Rodriguez, Aiden Bazan, Julian Villanueva

5t Place Team

Local Hoops-Red B

Coach: Cameron Lambert

Players: Alex Lee, Amare Smith, Carter Douvia, Dylan Prinz, Grady Przybylski, Greyson Pak, Cole Zientko,
Zach Obrien, Teddy Wickham

Other Participating Teams

Hard Work Beats Talent

Coach: Zachary Carter

Players: Ronald Wiggins, Davion Shareef-Dulaney, Myree Woods, Peyton Faught, Myrell Benz,
Prince Isaiah Set-Hatter, Cayden Byars

Emerald City Pioneers

Coach:

Players: Dylan Lo, Joshua Thomas, Gabriel Tran, Cole Allen, Noa Cook, Greg McGary Jr, Royce Auxier,
Alexzander Bork, Bryaden Paulino, Kaden Adams

Sunnyside Hoopsters

Coach: Rick Maldonado

Players: Treigh Maldonado, Dilucas Salinas, Zack Balli, Robert Ornelas, Alonzo Palacios, Gavin Montelongo,
Jacob Wolters, Kiean Hancock, Justin Perkins, Aiden Garcia

Team Fuego

Coach: Reggie Clinton

Players: Andrew Hill, Cash Cahill, Colin Zhang, Fisher Sebo, Henry Auer, Jackson Rosquita, Kason Carta,
Kobe Reese, Madden Compton, Myles Counts

Yakama Lil Avengers

Coach: Tanya Peters

Players: Jarvis Peters Jr, Shace Pa-chpe, Jaydon Whitefoot, Ocean Johnson-Gregg, Caleb Carl,
Mason George, Duane Smartlowit, Maximus Oats, Leon Oats, Lucas Wapsheli

Yakima Warriors

Coach: Tommy Lizotte

Players: Peyton Lizotte, Micah Jones, Jesse Figueroa, Micah Green, Drayden Birley, Rhyse Elder,
Lane Dauer, Jackson McCoy, Austin Birley, Oliver Pepper



